tbl_menu
Name
menu_id
level id
menu_name
menu_link
menu_sort
menu_status
menu_icon

tbl_menu_sub
Name
menusub _id
menu_id
level_id
menusub_name
menusub_link
menusub_sort
menusub_status
menusub_level
menusub_icon

tbl_register
Name

regis_id

per_id
regis_idcard
regis_kname
regis_name
regis_surname
regis_topic
regis_comment
regis_attach
regis_picture
status_id
staff_id
subj_id
approve_id
regis_date

dbname : Ipgl_oss

Type
int
varchar
varchar
varchar
int
varchar
varchar

Type
int

int
varchar
varchar
varchar
int
varchar
varchar
varchar

Type
int

int
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
text
varchar
varchar
int

int

int

int
datetime

Length Primary Key

2 yes
1

255

255
1
1

255

Length Primary Key

2 yes
2
1

255

255
1
1

255

255

(\Auayadurisas)
Length Primary Key

11 yes
11
13

255

255

255

255

255
255
11
11
11
11



approve_date
receive_name
receive_date
status

tbl_sys_approve
Name
approve_id
approve_kname
approve_name
approve_surname
personal_id

tbl_sys_person
Name

staff id
staff_idcard
staff_fullname
staff_groups
staff position
staff_mobile
staff_email
staff_comment
staff status

tbl_sys_salary
Name

id

idcard

fullname

position
organization
money_salary
money_academic
money_position
money_position_full
money_total
username
password
last_update

datetime
varchar
datetime
varchar

255

(W VRIUUAUNG)

Type
int
varchar
varchar
varchar
int

Type
int
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar

Type
int
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
datetime

Length Primary Key
3 yes
255
255
255
5

Length Primary Key

3 yes

255

255

255

255

255

255

255
1

(vAudayatsuifiau)

Length Primary Key

11 yes
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
13
20
0



last_login

tbl_sys_status
Name
status_id
status_name

tbl_sys_subject
Name

subj_id

subj _name

tbl_sys_user
Name

per_id

no
school_code
smis_code
Per_code
school_name
per_kname_th
per_name_th
per_sname_th
per_name_en
per_sname_en
per_idcard
per_sex
per_bdate
per_wdate

per_position_type
per_position_code

per_position
per_academic
per_edu_level
per_edu_name
per_edu_subject
per_teach
per_group
per_phone
per_email

datetime

Type
int
varchar

0

(Fn1ui3av)
Length Primary Key
3 yes
255

(a3 asiduaisav)

Type
int
varchar

Type
int
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar

Length Primary Key
11 yes
255

(HQuaszuu)
Length Primary Key
11 yes
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255



per_picture

per_last_update

tbl_system_menu

Name
menu_id
level id
menu_name
menu_link
menu_sort
menu_status
menu_icon

tbl_system_menu_sub

Name
menusub _id
menu_id
level_id

menusub_name

menusub_link
menusub_sort

menusub_status

menusub_level
menusub_icon

tbl_system_user

Name

id

code
username
password
idcode
fullname
kname

name

sname
position
school
school_group
school_status

varchar
varchar

Type
int
varchar
varchar
varchar
int
varchar
varchar

Type
int

int
varchar
varchar
varchar
int
varchar
varchar
varchar

Type
int
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar
varchar

255
255

Length Primary Key

2 yes
1

255

255
1
1

255

Length Primary Key
2 yes
2
1
255
255

255
255

Length Primary Key

11 yes
8
20
100
13
50
20
70
70
100
100
100
20



manager varchar 50

manager_tel varchar 20
group_id varchar 3
workgroup varchar 50
phone varchar 20
email varchar 30
user_image varchar 255
level_id varchar 1
last_login datetime 0
date_save datetime 0
status varchar 1

tbl_system_user_level

Name Type Length Primary Key
level_id int 2 yes
level desc varchar 255

tbl_system_userlog

Name Type Length Primary Key
id int 11 yes

userld int 11

username varchar 255

userlp varbinary 16

mylp varbinary 16

actionTime timestamp 0

action varchar 20

tbl_system_config

Name Type Length Primary Key
sys_id int 1 yes
sys_name vachar 255

sys_url vachar 255

sys_version vachar 5

sys_favicon vachar 50



